

Ê

SLP(C)No. 18648 OF 2003
ITEM No.21

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18648/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2003 in RSA 2022/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DASS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent confining to interest and also regarding increment which accrued during the period; whether the same be adjusted in case the petitioner is to be granted step-up.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER