

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18648/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2003 in RSA No. 2022/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DASS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Looking to the amount in question we do not wish to interfere in this matter.
The Special leave petition is dismissed. Question of law is kept open.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master